
Isuzu
Keith Rutherford (Donna)
Eagle Truck Center LLC
1301 Ockley Drive
Shreveport, LA 71108

p 318.865.4779   f 318.868.9518   c 318.918.9419
Email	 keith@eagletruck.net
Home	 227 Crighton Ridge, Bossier City, LA 71111
	
Elected	 Sep. 2017 (replaced Joe Jenkins)
First term	 Sep. 2017-Feb. 2020
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Effective January 2019

Vice Chairman
Steve Bassett (Amy)
General Truck Sales
4300 N. Broadway
Muncie, IN 47303

p 800.382.7717   f 765.289.5441   c 765.744.4829
Email	 steve.bassett@generaltrucksales.com
Home	 5101 N. Nebo Road, Muncie, IN 47304
	
Elected	 Jan. 2015 (replaced Ron Remp)
First term	 Jan. 2015-March 2018
Second term	 March 2018-Jan. 2019
Term as ATD Vice Chair	 Jan. 2019-Feb. 2020

Ford
Daniel Yglesias (Robyn)
Palmetto Ford Truck Sales Inc.
7245 NW 36 St. (Doral Blvd.)
Miami, FL 33166

p 305.470.1366   f 305.470.1395   c 305.562.7054
Email	 dan@palmettotruck.com
Home	 7245 N.W. 36 St., Miami, FL 33166
	
Elected	 Jan. 2014 (replaced David Yglesias)
First term	 Jan. 2014-Jan. 2017
Second term	 Jan. 2017-Feb. 2020

Freightliner
Kevin Holmes (Lee)
Advantage Truck Group
411 Hartford Tnpk.
Shrewsbury, MA 01545

p 508.753.1200   f 508.363.2644   c 508.326.5830
Email	 kholmes@tristatetruckcenter.com
Home	 43 Wadsworth Road, Ashland, MA 01721

Elected	 Jan. 2016 (replaced Frank Ellett)
First term	 Jan. 2016-Jan. 2019
Second Term	 Jan. 2019-March 2022

International
Scott McCandless (Melissa)
McCandless Truck Center LLC
16704 E. 32nd Ave.
Aurora, CO 80011

p 303.739.9900   f 303.365.5396   c 303.818.5110
Email	 scott@mctrux.com
Home	 6544 S. Quemoy Way, Aurora, CO 80016
	
Elected	 March 2018 (replaced Dick Ryan)
First term	 March 2018-Jan. 2021

Chairwoman
Jodie Teuton (Scott Oliphant)
Kenworth of Louisiana
3699 West Park Ave.
Gray, LA 70359

p 985.876.3000   f 985.876.4452   c 985.804.9877
Email	 jodie@kwlouisiana.com
Home	 3432 W. Main St., Gray, LA 70359
	
Elected	 May 2014 (replaced Jim Hartman)
First term	 Jan. 2014-Jan. 2017
Term as ATD Vice Chair	 Jan 2017-Mar. 2018
Term as ATD Chairwoman	 Mar. 2018-Jan. 2020



NextGen Chair
William Thompson
TEC Equipment
750 N.E. Columbia Blvd.
Portland, OR 97211

p 503.247.4681   c 503.515.4879
Email	 wthompson@tecequipment.com

Elected	 March 2018 (replaced David Kriete)
First term	 March 2018-Feb. 2020

Truck Dealer of the Year
Trey Mytty (Jennifer)
Truck Center Companies
14321 Cornhusker Drive
Omaha, NE 68138

p 402.592.2440   f 402.592.5639   
Email	 tjmytty@truckcentercompanies.com
Home	 2246 S. 189 Ave Cir., Omaha, NE 68130

Kenworth
Tom Bertolino (Marti)
NorCal Kenworth
707 Display Way
Sacramento, CA 95838

p 916.371.3372   f 916.371.0737   c 916.570.1150
Email	 tom.bertolino@norcalkw.com
Home	 540 Carthage Court, Granite Bay, CA 95746
	
Elected	 Jan. 2017 (replaced Jodie Teuton)
First term	 Jan. 2017-Feb. 2020

Mack
Jon W. Pritchett (Kelly)
Nextran
1050 Southeast 6th St.
Lake Butler, FL 32054

p 386.496.4345   f 386.496.4864   c 352.317.1878
Email	 jpritchett@nextrancorp.com
Home	 8601 S.W. 31st Ave., Gainesville, FL 32608
	
Elected	 Feb. 2015 (replaced Steve Parker)
First term	 Feb. 2015-March 2018
Second term	 March 2018-Jan. 2021

Peterbilt
David Morganson
Interstate Truck Center
2110 S. Sinclair Ave.
Stockton, CA 95215

p 209.944.5821   f 209.467.0519   c 209.678.0039
Email	 dmorganson@itctrucks.com
Home	 2412 Countryview Drive, Modesto, CA 95356
	
Elected	 May 2013 (replaced Eric Jorgensen)
First term	 May 2013-Jan. 2015
Second term	 Jan. 2017-March 2018
Third term	 March 2018-Jan. 2021

Volvo
Kim Mesfin (Naod)
Affinity Truck Center
2707 S. East Avenue
Fresno, CA 93725

p 559.266.9531   c 559-250-6554
Email	 kmesfin@affinitytruck.com
Home	 727 N. Traverse Avenue, Clovis, CA 93619
	
Elected	 Jan. 2019 (replaced Steve Bassett)
First term	 Jan. 2019 – Jan. 2021
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ATAE Liaison
Will Green
Louisiana Automobile 
Dealers Association
7526 Picardy Ave.
Baton Rouge, LA 70808-4333

p 225.769.5500
Email	 wgreen@lada.org

Industry Affairs 
Senior Vice President
Michael Regan (Mollie)
NADA
8484 Westpark Drive, Ste. 500
Tysons, VA 22102

p 703.821.7050   f 703.749.2372   c 954.415.5904
Email	 mregan@nada.org
Home	 1717 Abbey Oak Drive, Vienna, VA 22182

Industry Affairs 
Vice President (Managing Director, ATD)
Bert Hulgrave (Marjorie)
NADA
8484 Westpark Drive, Ste. 500
Tysons, VA 22102

p 703.827.7404   f 703.749.2372   c 703.531.7832
Email	 bhulgrave@nada.org
Home	 5103 Duvall Drive, Bethesda, MD 20816

ATD 
Senior Director
Barbara Robinson (John)
American Truck Dealers
8484 Westpark Drive, Ste. 500
Tysons, VA 22102

p 703.448.5855   f 703.749.2372   c 571.226.0731
Email	 brobinson@nada.org
Home	 25265 Oribi Place, Aldie, VA 20105

ATD 
Coordinator
Kimberly Carey (Donnie)
American Truck Dealers
8484 Westpark Drive, Ste. 500
Tysons, VA 22102

p 703.821.7230   f 703.749.2372   c 304.261.4066
Email	 kcarey@nada.org
Home	 93 Revere Drive, Charles Town, WV 25414
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Industry Affairs 
Associate Director, Industry Relations
Brian Cleary (Jennifer)
NADA
8484 Westpark Drive, Ste. 500
Tysons, VA 22102

p 703.821.7297   f 703.749.2372   c 571.249.7467
Email	 bcleary@nada.org
Home	 17241 Vannes Court, Hamilton, VA 20158


